

Inspire, Educate, Entertain

Post Office Box 533 Rome, Georgia 30162-0625 706-291-7967

www.romesymphony.org

Jeffrey Dokken, Conductor and Artistic Director

Rome Symphony Orchestra Board Member Job Description

The Mission of the Rome Symphony Orchestra is to inspire, educate, and entertain through excellence in musical performances.

Jeffrey Dokken Artistic Director and Conductor

Gayland Cooper President

Kim Tunnell President-Elect

Cheryl Huffman Treasurer

Caroline Rafuse Secretary

Liz Tierney
Past President

Board of DirectorsBarbara Beninato

Rick Buice
Luke Chaffin
Blanca Gonzalez
Amanda Hale
Jessica Lindsey
Alden Maier
Brian McNiece
Maddie Miller
Sam Moss
Andy Owens
Devon Smyth
Kim Tunnell

Advisory Board Larry Caywood

Rome Symphony Board Member Expectations:

- Serve as an active advocate and ambassador for the Rome Symphony
 Orchestra and fully engage in identifying and securing the financial
 resources and partnerships necessary for the Rome Symphony
 Orchestra to advance its mission.
- Identify personal connections that can benefit the Rome Symphony Orchestra's fundraising and reputational standing.
- Leverage connections, networks, and resources to develop collective action to fully achieve the Rome Symphony Orchestra's mission.
- Know the Rome Symphony Orchestra's purpose, mission, vision, policies, programs, and needs.
- Read and understand the Rome Symphony Orchestra's financial statements.
- Give a personal financial donation annually.
- Purchase at least one Subscription Series ticket per Season.
- Attend and conscientiously participate in board meetings.
- Participate fully in one or more committees.
- Volunteer at Concerts, events and other Rome Symphony Orchestra activities.

| I understand and agree with the board member expectations. | |
|--|------|
| Signature | Date |